



**ADVAIT INFRATECH
LIMITED**

Date:- 31st May, 2024

To,
The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited, Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001

Script Code: 543230

Sub:- Newspaper Advertisement confirming Publication of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In compliance with regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Newspaper Advertisement published in Financial Express- Ahmedabad Edition (in English) on 31st May, 2024 and Financial Express- Ahmedabad Edition (in Gujarati) on 31st May, 2024 confirming for publishing the unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024.

The said newspaper advertisement is also available on the company's website www.advaitinfra.com.

**Thanks & Regards,
For Advait Infratech Limited**

**Daisy Mehta
Company Secretary**



1st Floor, KIFS Corporate House, Iskcon Ambli Road, Beside Hotel Plannet Landmark, SG Highway, Ahmedabad – 380058



info@advaitinfra.com



www.advaitinfra.com



079 48956677

GST: 24AAICA2840D1Z6
CIN: L45201GJ2010PLC059878

BF INVESTMENT LIMITED									
Regd. Office : Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune 411 036. CIN : L65993PN2009PLC13421 Tel : +91 77190 5777 E-mail : secretarial@bfipune.com Website : www.bfipune.com									
Extract of Statement of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 st March, 2024. (₹ in Lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31/03/2024	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023
1	Total Income from operations	333.07	251.79	1,181.59	945.50	132.73	51.86	428.56	312.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	294.02	216.09	1,113.70	883.38	93.68	16.16	360.67	250.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	294.02	216.09	1,113.70	883.38	93.68	16.16	360.67	250.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	221.83	169.38	837.07	680.12	2,502.42	1,140.87	4,337.43	2,985.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	188.34	188.34	1,883.41	1,771.89	6,330.73	2,397.36	15,112.92	6,522.68
6	Equity Share Capital	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	27,888.41	21,154.29			61,824.33	46,711.61		
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each - not annualised) Basic & Diluted	5.89	4.50	22.22	16.06	66.43	30.29	115.15	68.84

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Audited Financial Results are available on www.rseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.bfipune.com.

Place : Pune Date : May 30, 2024 For BF Investment Limited B. S. Mhatre Director Duly Authorised by the Board of Directors on their behalf

KALYANI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED									
CIN : L65993PN2009PLC134196 Registered Office : Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036 Tel : 91 20 6625300 Website : www.kalyani-investment.com Email : investor@kalyani-investment.com									
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
1	Total Income from operations	298.58	43.59	55.59	786.96	595.43	275.38	43.59	74.56
2	Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, tax)	284.00	30.20	39.45	740.74	564.59	280.80	30.20	16.25
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	284.00	30.20	39.45	740.74	564.59	280.80	30.20	16.25
4	Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	229.37	22.92	27.87	571.91	425.79	291.73	60.81	19.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3,928.82)	7,821.91	(6,258.99)	24,405.13	(4,865.57)	(3,866.69)	7,959.47	(6,193.33)
6	Equity Share Capital	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65
7	Other Equity	81,068.41	56,661.29					83,001.27	58,488.95
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	52.54	5.25	6.38	131.01	97.54	68.83	13.93	21.76

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.kalyani-investment.com.

Date : May 30, 2024 Place : Pune For KALYANI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED Amit B. Kalyani Chairman

JIFF INFRA LOGISTICS LIMITED									
CIN : L20201GJ0008026245 Regd. Office : A-1, UPSID Chind. Area, Nandgaon Park, Kori Kalam, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403 Corp. Office : Jindal ITF Centre, 28, Shivaj Marg, New Delhi-110015									
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from operations	75.63	81.77	42.58	300.81	285.72	90,504.54	34,832.22	64,191.61
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and exceptional items	3.78	4.27	13.58	22.99	31.48	2,809.33	5,017.52	(298.87)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and after share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and exceptional items	3.78	4.27	13.58	22.99	31.48	4,708.65	5,022.96	(259.67)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items)	2.72	3.15	6.61	17.19	19.28	4,052.21	3,060.06	(544.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.77	3.19	(11.63)	18.14	2.51	4,613.34	3,087.33	(939.47)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at Balance Sheet date	31,508.09	31,508.09					(56,903.29)	(89,132.67)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (1) Basic (₹) (2) Diluted (₹)	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.07	0.08	12.67	5.32	(7.81)

Note: 1. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial year which were subject to limited review by the auditor.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended on 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the year ended on 31st March 2024 are available on the website of stock exchanges (www.rseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jiffinfra.com).

On behalf of Board of Directors of JIFF Infra Logistics Limited Sd/- Amanendra Kumar Sinha Whole Time Director DIN : 08190595

ADVAIT INFRA TECH LIMITED									
Registered Office : 1 st Floor, KIFS Corporate House, Iscon Ambli Road, Beside Hotel Planet Landmark, Near Ashok Vatika, Ahmedabad City, Ahmedabad-380054, Gujarat Tel Nos. : +91 79 48956677 • E-mail: info@advaitinfra.com • Website : www.advaitinfra.com									
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)									
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		For the Year ended		Quarter ended		For the Year ended	
		March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited & Restated)	March 31, 2023 (Audited & Restated)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited & Restated)	March 31, 2023 (Audited & Restated)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,994.96	7,321.61	4,117.01	29,992.08	10,460.40	6,110.55	7,346.32	4,144.36
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and taxes	966.22	1,022.17	497.98	2,875.21	1,353.41	968.50	1,029.24	473.50
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items (after tax)	966.22	1,022.17	497.98	2,875.21	1,353.41	968.50	1,029.24	473.50
4	Profit / (Loss) after taxes (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	715.50	773.01	374.96	2,133.46	1,000.09	722.71	768.71	350.48
5	Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period	715.76	771.27	374.96	2,132.61	1,011.89	723.38	766.96	351.43
6	Equity Share Capital [Face value of Rs. 10/- each]	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,020.00
7	Reserve [excluding revaluation reserve]	-	-	-	6,426.18	4,182.65	-	-	6,323.70
8	Basic Earnings per share (in ₹.)	7.01	7.58	7.35	20.92	15.59	7.09	7.54	6.87
9	Diluted Earnings per share (in ₹.)	7.01	7.58	7.35	20.92	15.59	7.09	7.54	6.87

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year-ended financial results as of 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company website (www.advaitinfra.com).

2. The company has adopted Ind AS which are applicable from 1st April, 2023. Accordingly company's financial statements have been restated as on 31st March, 2023 as per the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), as notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

3. In the above consolidated financial statement includes results of the subsidiary incorporated during the year March 2024.

4. Figures have been re-grouped/classified to make them comparable to the figures wherever necessary.

5. The above audited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 30th May, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Advait Infra Tech Limited Sd/- Shailesh Sheeth Managing Director, DIN: 02911544

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 30th May, 2024

BF UTILITIES LIMITED									
Regd. Off: Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune-411036 CIN : L40108PN2000PLC015323 KALYANI Tel: 91 7719004777 Email : secretarial@bfutilites.com Website : www.bfutilites.com									
Extract of Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 st March, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 st March, 2024				Year ended 31 st March, 2024			
		Audited		Audited		Audited		Audited	
		31 st March, 2024	31 st March, 2023	31 st March, 2024	31 st March, 2023	31 st March, 2024	31 st March, 2023	31 st March, 2024	31 st March, 2023
1	Total Income from operations	237.88	204.52	1,939.78	1,802.89				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,324.10	(71.33)	1,368.61	676.74				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,324.10	(71.33)	1,368.61	676.74				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	937.53	(102.06)	1,008.71	572.20				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	936.13	(104.64)	1,016.89	583.03				
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹. 5/- each)	1,883.38	1,883.38	1,883.38	1,883.38				
7	Earnings Per Share (Not Annualised for Basic & Diluted)	2.49	(0.27)	2.68	1.53				

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on www.rseindia.com and on the Company website www.bfutilites.com.

For BF Utilities Limited B. S. Mhatre Director Duly Authorised by the Board of Directors on their behalf

MANGALYA SOFT-TECH LIMITED									
CIN : L32100GJ1992PLC17564 Regd. Office - Shop-304, "Sankalp Square-2", N. Dlux Apartment, N. Kalgi Kar Rasta, Jaram Temple, Paldi, Ahmedabad-380006 E-mail: kushal@ratnakarservices.com, Contact no. 079-49005200									
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31 ST MARCH, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs Except EPS)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				Consolidated			
		3 months ended (Quarterly)		Year ended		3 months ended (Quarterly)		Year ended	
		31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income From Operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.66)	(5.36)	(0.43)	(10.64)	(0.66)	(5.36)	(0.43)	(10.64)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.66)	(5.36)	(0.43)	(10.64)	(0.66)	(5.36)	(0.43)	(10.64)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.66)	(5.36)	(0.43)	(10.64)	(0.66)	(5.36)	(0.43)	(10.64)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(0.66)	(5.36)	(0.43)	(10.64)	(0.66)	(5.36)	(0.43)	(10.64)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹. 10 each)	52.00	1000	1000	52.00	1000	1000	52.00	1000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance sheet of previous year								
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.13)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(2.05)	(0.13)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(2.05)
	Basic	(0.13)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(2.05)	(0.13)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(2.05)
	Diluted	(0.13)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(2.05)	(0.13)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(2.05)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results ("Results") filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results are available on website of Stock Exchanges (i.e. www.bseindia.com) and website of the Company (i.e. www.mangalyasofttech.in).

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2024.

For Mangalya Soft-Tech Limited Sd/- Ajay Jayantilal Shah Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 09023582

Date: 30/05/2024 Place: Ahmedabad

GALA GLOBAL PRODUCTS LIMITED									
CIN : L29109GJ2010PLC063243 Regd. Off: B-1, Laxmi Com. Co. Op. Estate, B/H Old Narynet Press, Sukhramagar, Ahmedabad-380021 Phone: 079 22778955, 079 22772921 Email: info.galaglobal@gmail.com									
Extract of IND AS Compliant Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024									
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on				For the Year ended on			
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1619.51	1577.84	3054.45	7530.07	8448.18			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(116.32)	55.44	(156.31)	(71.41)	7.79			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(88.58)	61.85	(156.31)	(71.41)	7.79			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(66.09)	46.26	(116.91)	(20.98)	2.88			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(66.09)	46.26	(116.91)	(20.98)	2.88			
6	Equity Share Capital	2729.40	2729.40	2729.40	2729.40	2729.40			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 5/- each) (For Continuing operations) Basic & Diluted	(0.12)	0.08	(0.21)	0.04	0.01			